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Transparency Payment Register
Hamilton County, TX By Fund

Payable Dates 06/01/2018 - 06/30/2018

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Vendor NamePayable Date (None)

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND

Vendor: 001030 - American Fire & Safety, Inc

214.95SERVICE CONTRACTSINSPECTION - FIRE SYSTEMAmerican Fire & Safety, Inc06/21/2018

Vendor 001030 - American Fire & Safety, Inc Total: 214.95

Vendor: 001013 - Andy Lester

690.16GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTA/C maintenaceAndy Lester06/12/2018

270.00GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTAIR CONDITIONER REPAIRAndy Lester06/27/2018

Vendor 001013 - Andy Lester Total: 960.16

Vendor: 001052 - AT&T Mobility

245.79TELEPHONECELL PHONE - JUNEAT&T Mobility06/02/2018

Vendor 001052 - AT&T Mobility Total: 245.79

Vendor: 001054 - Atmos Energy

55.78GASMay gas - 3035309548Atmos Energy06/05/2018

50.00GASGAS - JUNEAtmos Energy06/26/2018

Vendor 001054 - Atmos Energy Total: 105.78

Vendor: 001062 - Bank of America

319.70SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESMoody Garden 3 nights May 20…Bank of America06/18/2018

479.55SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESProbate ConferenceBank of America06/18/2018

48.42SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESProbate ConferenceBank of America06/18/2018

16.03SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYPADFOLIO, PENSBank of America06/18/2018

78.58SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESCounty Clerk Conference Arling…Bank of America06/18/2018

42.50SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESLunch charges for trainingBank of America06/18/2018

68.00FOODLunches for trusteesBank of America06/18/2018

14.06DUES AND FEESAMAZON PRIME MEMBERSHIPBank of America06/18/2018

261.85SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESBLANTON FOODBank of America06/18/2018

150.00SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESVital Stats summer conferenceBank of America06/18/2018

199.00SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESPryor learningBank of America06/18/2018

Vendor 001062 - Bank of America  Total: 1,677.69

Vendor: 001319 - Billy C Lawson, Inc.

40.00VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTmount tires on tahoeBilly C Lawson, Inc.06/12/2018

Vendor 001319 - Billy C Lawson, Inc.  Total: 40.00

Vendor: 001533 - BizProtec LLC

1,807.49IT - SOFTWARE/HARDWAREIT SERVICES - MAYBizProtec LLC06/19/2018

Vendor 001533 - BizProtec LLC Total: 1,807.49

Vendor: 001077 - Blue Cross Blue Shield

305.66INSURANCE - RETIREESRetiree Insurance-JulyBlue Cross Blue Shield06/20/2018

305.66INSURANCE - RETIREESRetiree Insurance-JulyBlue Cross Blue Shield06/20/2018

305.66INSURANCE - RETIREESRetiree Insurance-JulyBlue Cross Blue Shield06/20/2018

305.66INSURANCE - RETIREESRetiree Insurance-JulyBlue Cross Blue Shield06/20/2018

Vendor 001077 - Blue Cross Blue Shield  Total: 1,222.64

Vendor: 001078 - Bosque County Treasurer

8,442.50DIST ATTORNEY EXPENSEDistrict AttorneyBosque County Treasurer06/12/2018

8,442.50DIST ATTORNEY EXPENSEDistrict AttorneyBosque County Treasurer06/28/2018

Vendor 001078 - Bosque County Treasurer Total: 16,885.00

Vendor: 001091 - Brookshire Brothers Inc

8.64FUEL & OILJUNE CHARGESBrookshire Brothers Inc06/30/2018

Vendor 001091 - Brookshire Brothers Inc Total: 8.64

Vendor: 001086 - Bruce Boyd

143.88TRAVEL EXPENSE - CEA - ANRMAY MILEAGEBruce Boyd06/19/2018

Vendor 001086 - Bruce Boyd Total: 143.88



Transparency Payment Register Payable Dates: 06/01/2018 - 06/30/2018

4/8/2019 2:26:27 PM Page 2 of 29

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Vendor NamePayable Date (None)

Vendor: 001098 - Burnet County Treasurer

25,640.00PRISONER TRANSP & HOUSINGINMATE HOUSING - MAYBurnet County Treasurer06/15/2018

Vendor 001098 - Burnet County Treasurer Total: 25,640.00

Vendor: 001119 - Centurylink

85.12TELEPHONECounty Attorney phone - MayCenturylink06/05/2018

217.87TELEPHONEMAY PHONE CHARGESCenturylink06/12/2018

205.71TELEPHONEMAY PHONE CHARGESCenturylink06/12/2018

1,041.58TELEPHONEMAY PHONE CHARGESCenturylink06/12/2018

2,868.81TELEPHONEMAY PHONE CHARGESCenturylink06/12/2018

205.89TELEPHONEJUNE PHONE CHARGESCenturylink06/18/2018

217.87TELEPHONEJUNE PHONE CHARGESCenturylink06/22/2018

101.57TELEPHONEJUNE PHONE CHARGESCenturylink06/22/2018

1,041.58TELEPHONEJUNE PHONE CHARGESCenturylink06/22/2018

2,868.81TELEPHONEJUNE PHONE CHARGESCenturylink06/22/2018

Vendor 001119 - Centurylink Total: 8,854.81

Vendor: 001154 - Charles L Puff, Attorney at Law

200.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…CHARLES L. PUFFCharles L Puff, Attorney at Law06/22/2018

200.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…CHARLES L. PUFFCharles L Puff, Attorney at Law06/25/2018

Vendor 001154 - Charles L Puff, Attorney at Law Total: 400.00

Vendor: 001598 - Chris Bullajian

138.00OTHER INDIG DEF EXPENSECHRIS BULLAJIANChris Bullajian06/25/2018

500.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…CHRIS BULLAJIANChris Bullajian06/25/2018

Vendor 001598 - Chris Bullajian Total: 638.00

Vendor: 001647 - Cintas

56.82SERVICE CONTRACTSMay charges - CourthouseCintas06/19/2018

59.34SERVICE CONTRACTSMay charges - CourthouseCintas06/19/2018

41.84SERVICE CONTRACTSMay charges - CourthouseCintas06/19/2018

41.84SERVICE CONTRACTSMay charges - CourthouseCintas06/19/2018

Vendor 001647 - Cintas Total: 199.84

Vendor: 001142 - CIRA-County Information Resource Agency

2.00IT - SOFTWARE/HARDWAREApril email account - Pct 4CIRA-County Information Resou…06/05/2018

2.00IT - SOFTWARE/HARDWAREEMAIL ACCOUNT - MAYCIRA-County Information Resou…06/18/2018

Vendor 001142 - CIRA-County Information Resource Agency Total: 4.00

Vendor: 001120 - City of Hamilton

7.75WATERMAY WATERCity of Hamilton06/12/2018

270.23WATERMAY WATERCity of Hamilton06/12/2018

153.82WATER ANNEXMAY WATERCity of Hamilton06/12/2018

460.76WATERMAY WATERCity of Hamilton06/12/2018

269.72WATERJUNE WATERCity of Hamilton06/18/2018

7.75WATERJUNE WATERCity of Hamilton06/18/2018

151.80WATER ANNEXJUNE WATERCity of Hamilton06/18/2018

474.90WATERJUNE WATERCity of Hamilton06/18/2018

Vendor 001120 - City of Hamilton Total: 1,796.73

Vendor: 001050 - Cody Ashmore

156.75EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTRepair kitchenetteCody Ashmore06/05/2018

Vendor 001050 - Cody Ashmore Total: 156.75

Vendor: 001070 - Colin Melton

100.00SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYFLOWER BED IN FRONT OF ANN…Colin Melton06/19/2018

Vendor 001070 - Colin Melton Total: 100.00

Vendor: 001133 - Comanche County Treasurer

1,828.09COURT REPORTERDistrict Court ExpensesComanche County Treasurer06/12/2018

1,493.50COURT COORDINATORDistrict Court ExpensesComanche County Treasurer06/12/2018

156.09TRAVEL EXPENSEDistrict Court ExpensesComanche County Treasurer06/12/2018

1,795.42PROBATIONDistrict Court ExpensesComanche County Treasurer06/12/2018

1,828.09COURT REPORTERDistrict Court ExpensesComanche County Treasurer06/28/2018

1,493.50COURT COORDINATORDistrict Court ExpensesComanche County Treasurer06/28/2018

156.09TRAVEL EXPENSEDistrict Court ExpensesComanche County Treasurer06/28/2018
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1,795.42PROBATIONDistrict Court ExpensesComanche County Treasurer06/28/2018

Vendor 001133 - Comanche County Treasurer Total: 10,546.20

Vendor: 001148 - CTWP Leasing

190.56EQUIPMENT RENTALCOPIER LEASECTWP Leasing06/12/2018

190.56EQUIPMENT RENTALCOPIER LEASECTWP Leasing06/12/2018

391.43EQUIPMENT RENTALCOPIER LEASE - JULYCTWP Leasing06/25/2018

Vendor 001148 - CTWP Leasing Total: 772.55

Vendor: 001155 - Cynthia K Puff, Attorney at Law

250.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…CYNTHIA K. PUFFCynthia K Puff, Attorney at Law06/22/2018

200.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…CYNTHIA K. PUFFCynthia K Puff, Attorney at Law06/25/2018

200.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…CYNTHIA K. PUFFCynthia K Puff, Attorney at Law06/25/2018

Vendor 001155 - Cynthia K Puff, Attorney at Law Total: 650.00

Vendor: 001166 - Dallas County Treasurer

2,050.00AUTOPSYAUTOPSYDallas County Treasurer06/20/2018

Vendor 001166 - Dallas County Treasurer Total: 2,050.00

Vendor: 001653 - Dana Safety Supply, Inc

119.99CAPITAL EQUIPMENTLights for CapriceDana Safety Supply, Inc06/25/2018

74.90CAPITAL EQUIPMENTLights for CapriceDana Safety Supply, Inc06/25/2018

13.00CAPITAL EQUIPMENTLights for CapriceDana Safety Supply, Inc06/25/2018

143.00CAPITAL EQUIPMENTLights for CapriceDana Safety Supply, Inc06/25/2018

499.00CAPITAL EQUIPMENTLights for CapriceDana Safety Supply, Inc06/25/2018

Vendor 001653 - Dana Safety Supply, Inc Total: 849.89

Vendor: 001349 - Data Solutions, Inc

309.00INVESTIGATIONTRANSUNION MAY - 473167Data Solutions, Inc06/12/2018

Vendor 001349 - Data Solutions, Inc Total: 309.00

Vendor: 001175 - Dialtone Services, L.P.

27.29EMERGENCY MANAGEMENTEMERGENCY PHONE - MAYDialtone Services, L.P.06/19/2018

Vendor 001175 - Dialtone Services, L.P.  Total: 27.29

Vendor: 001187 - Eagle Auto Parts

23.47VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTMay charges - SOEagle Auto Parts06/12/2018

4.08EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESEagle Auto Parts06/30/2018

8.49VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTJUNE CHARGESEagle Auto Parts06/30/2018

Vendor 001187 - Eagle Auto Parts Total: 36.04

Vendor: 001156 - Frank A. Pugliese, PH D PC

270.00WITNESS FEESCOMPETENCE ASSESSMENTFrank A. Pugliese, PH D PC06/12/2018

Vendor 001156 - Frank A. Pugliese, PH D PC Total: 270.00

Vendor: 001557 - Fraser,Wilson & Bryan P.C.

234.00COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAmy P. BryanFraser,Wilson & Bryan P.C.06/05/2018

Vendor 001557 - Fraser,Wilson & Bryan P.C. Total: 234.00

Vendor: 001199 - Fuelman

2,072.09FUEL & OILFUEL CHARGESFuelman06/12/2018

1,865.88FUEL & OILFUELFuelman06/18/2018

2,294.58FUEL & OILFUEL CHARGESFuelman06/25/2018

Vendor 001199 - Fuelman Total: 6,232.55

Vendor: 001207 - GE Capital Information Technology Solutions, Inc.

115.88EQUIPMENT RENTALMay copier rentalGE Capital Information Technol…06/05/2018

124.36EQUIPMENT RENTALMay copier rentalGE Capital Information Technol…06/05/2018

43.99EQUIPMENT RENTALMay copier rentalGE Capital Information Technol…06/05/2018

103.72EQUIPMENT RENTALMay copier rentalGE Capital Information Technol…06/05/2018

40.00EQUIPMENT RENTALMay copier rentalGE Capital Information Technol…06/05/2018

115.88EQUIPMENT RENTALCOPIER LEASEGE Capital Information Technol…06/15/2018

37.75EQUIPMENT RENTALCOPIER LEASEGE Capital Information Technol…06/15/2018

124.36EQUIPMENT RENTALCOPIER LEASEGE Capital Information Technol…06/15/2018

103.72EQUIPMENT RENTALCOPIER LEASEGE Capital Information Technol…06/15/2018

40.00EQUIPMENT RENTALCOPIER LEASEGE Capital Information Technol…06/15/2018

35.11EQUIPMENT RENTALCOPIER LEASE - MAYGE Capital Information Technol…06/19/2018
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216.89EQUIPMENT RENTALCOPIER LEASE - MAYGE Capital Information Technol…06/19/2018

Vendor 001207 - GE Capital Information Technology Solutions, Inc.  Total: 1,101.66

Vendor: 001209 - Gexa Energy

174.02ELECTRICITYMay electricity chargesGexa Energy06/05/2018

61.31ELECTRICITYMay electicity chargesGexa Energy06/05/2018

687.57ELECTRICITY ANNEXMay electicity chargesGexa Energy06/05/2018

1,341.32ELECTRICITYMAY ELECTRICITY CHARGESGexa Energy06/12/2018

9.28ELECTRICITYMAY ELETRICITY CHARGESGexa Energy06/12/2018

197.25ELECTRICITYELECTRICITY - JUNEGexa Energy06/22/2018

1,567.85ELECTRICITYELECTRICITY - JUNEGexa Energy06/24/2018

79.44ELECTRICITYELECTRICITY - JUNEGexa Energy06/24/2018

896.02ELECTRICITY ANNEXELECTRICITY - JUNEGexa Energy06/24/2018

12.62ELECTRICITYELECTRICITY - JUNEGexa Energy06/26/2018

Vendor 001209 - Gexa Energy Total: 5,026.68

Vendor: 001212 - GT Distributors, Inc.

11.90UNIFORMSUniformsGT Distributors, Inc.06/18/2018

12.95UNIFORMSUniformsGT Distributors, Inc.06/18/2018

44.99UNIFORMSUniformsGT Distributors, Inc.06/18/2018

99.98UNIFORMSUniformsGT Distributors, Inc.06/18/2018

2.99UNIFORMSUniformsGT Distributors, Inc.06/18/2018

118.99UNIFORMSUniformsGT Distributors, Inc.06/22/2018

200.97UNIFORMSUniformsGT Distributors, Inc.06/22/2018

10.95UNIFORMSUniformsGT Distributors, Inc.06/27/2018

Vendor 001212 - GT Distributors, Inc.  Total: 503.72

Vendor: 001216 - Hamilton County Appraisal District

27,934.65APPRAISAL DISTRICTTHIRD QUARTER PAYMENT 2018Hamilton County Appraisal Distr…06/15/2018

Vendor 001216 - Hamilton County Appraisal District Total: 27,934.65

Vendor: 001217 - Hamilton County Child Protective Services

108.00JURYJURY DONATIONSHamilton County Child Protecti…06/15/2018

Vendor 001217 - Hamilton County Child Protective Services Total: 108.00

Vendor: 001219 - Hamilton County Electric Cooperative Association

1,249.08ELECTRICITYMAY ELECTRICITY CHARGESHamilton County Electric Coope…06/19/2018

Vendor 001219 - Hamilton County Electric Cooperative Association Total: 1,249.08

Vendor: 001225 - Hamilton County Hospital District

46.73HEALTH CAREBATCH DATES 05/31/18-05/31/…Hamilton County Hospital Distri…06/12/2018

49.00PERSONNEL COSTEVAL FOR JAMES ELLIOTHamilton County Hospital Distri…06/14/2018

78.00PERSONNEL COSTEVAL FOR JAMES ELLIOTHamilton County Hospital Distri…06/19/2018

168.00PERSONNEL COSTExam Katherine StubbsHamilton County Hospital Distri…06/30/2018

Vendor 001225 - Hamilton County Hospital District Total: 341.73

Vendor: 001215 - Hamilton County

450.00JURYJURY SELECTIONHamilton County06/12/2018

-450.00JURYJURY SELECTIONHamilton County06/12/2018

450.00JURYJURY SELECTIONHamilton County06/12/2018

Vendor 001215 - Hamilton County Total: 450.00

Vendor: 001226 - Hamilton Herald News, LLC

38.50ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONNOTICE OF AUTOMATIC TESTINGHamilton Herald News, LLC06/12/2018

60.50ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONEmployment ad Pct 2Hamilton Herald News, LLC06/12/2018

55.00ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONESTRAY HEIFERHamilton Herald News, LLC06/29/2018

27.95SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYNotary Stamp (Martinez)Hamilton Herald News, LLC06/29/2018

Vendor 001226 - Hamilton Herald News, LLC Total: 181.95

Vendor: 001232 - Harrell, Roberts & Associates

79.99OTHER INDIG DEF EXPENSEPAUL S. HARRELLHarrell, Roberts & Associates06/15/2018

700.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…PAUL S. HARRELLHarrell, Roberts & Associates06/15/2018

100.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…PAUL S. HARRELLHarrell, Roberts & Associates06/15/2018

Vendor 001232 - Harrell, Roberts & Associates Total: 879.99
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Vendor: 001251 - Hico News Review, Inc.

39.50ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONNOTICE OF TEST OF TABULATIN…Hico News Review, Inc.06/12/2018

Vendor 001251 - Hico News Review, Inc.  Total: 39.50

Vendor: 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC

23.48SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYMay charges - CourthouseHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/12/2018

8.17GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTMay charges - CourthouseHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/12/2018

16.78GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTMay charges - CourthouseHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/12/2018

5.57GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTMay charges - CourthouseHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/12/2018

37.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - SheriffHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/12/2018

44.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - SheriffHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/12/2018

2.59EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - SheriffHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/12/2018

-23.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTEXCHANGE HOSEHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/12/2018

23.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTEXCHANGE HOSEHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/12/2018

1,521.00JAIL REPAIRFlooring for hallway and offices …Higginbotham Brothers & Com…06/12/2018

68.32JAIL REPAIRFlooring for hallway and offices …Higginbotham Brothers & Com…06/12/2018

36.98GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTJUNE CHARGESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

7.98GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTJUNE CHARGESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

52.00GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTJUNE CHARGESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

16.39GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTJUNE CHARGESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

15.34GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTJUNE CHARGESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

36.11GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTJUNE CHARGESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

153.72JAIL REPAIRJAIL REMODEL SUPPLIESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

66.52JAIL REPAIRJAIL REMODEL SUPPLIESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

48.95JAIL REPAIRJAIL REMODEL SUPPLIESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

9.98JAIL REPAIRJAIL REMODEL SUPPLIESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

35.41JAIL REPAIRJAIL REMODEL SUPPLIESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

357.00JAIL REPAIRFlooring/Baseboards for SO offi…Higginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

1,550.15JAIL REPAIRFlooring/Baseboards for SO offi…Higginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

8.89JAIL REPAIRSupplies for remodelHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

264.06JAIL REPAIRSupplies for remodelHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

Vendor 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC Total: 4,388.37

Vendor: 001268 - Indigent Healthcare Solutions, Ltd

417.00SERVICE CONTRACTSSERVICES JULY 2018Indigent Healthcare Solutions, L…06/12/2018

Vendor 001268 - Indigent Healthcare Solutions, Ltd Total: 417.00

Vendor: 001270 - Integrated Prescription Management

417.21INMATE MEDICALBATCH DATES 05/30/18-05/30/…Integrated Prescription Manag…06/12/2018

121.72HEALTH CAREBATCH DATES 05/31/18-05/31/…Integrated Prescription Manag…06/12/2018

Vendor 001270 - Integrated Prescription Management Total: 538.93

Vendor: 001357 - Jason Michael Trupp

200.00IT - SOFTWARE/HARDWAREWebsite MaintenanceJason Michael Trupp06/12/2018

200.00IT - SOFTWARE/HARDWAREWebsite MaintenanceJason Michael Trupp06/28/2018

Vendor 001357 - Jason Michael Trupp Total: 400.00

Vendor: 001297 - Jerry Zeller, Inc.

44.40JANITORIAL SUPPLIESDEODORIZING SERVICEJerry Zeller, Inc.06/12/2018

Vendor 001297 - Jerry Zeller, Inc. Total: 44.40

Vendor: 001164 - John Rathburn

53.04SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESMEALS FOR ACTIVE SHOOTER T…John Rathburn06/26/2018

118.35SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESMEALS FOR TRAINING IN BELT…John Rathburn06/26/2018

Vendor 001164 - John Rathburn Total: 171.39

Vendor: 001171 - K.C. Debusk CSR

4,665.00TRANSCRIPTSREPORTER'S RECORD - CR08334K.C. Debusk CSR06/20/2018

Vendor 001171 - K.C. Debusk CSR Total: 4,665.00

Vendor: 001228 - Keith D Gatewood

96.00SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYHebert business cardsKeith D Gatewood06/19/2018

64.00SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYHebert business cardsKeith D Gatewood06/19/2018

74.00SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYEnvelopesKeith D Gatewood06/19/2018
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21.00SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYStamp (For Deposit Only)Keith D Gatewood06/19/2018

Vendor 001228 - Keith D Gatewood Total: 255.00

Vendor: 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware

34.48SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYMay charges - CourthouseKen's True Value Hardware06/12/2018

14.97GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTMay charges - CourthouseKen's True Value Hardware06/12/2018

83.97EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - SOKen's True Value Hardware06/12/2018

95.95JANITORIAL SUPPLIESKILLZALL, SPRAYER - 95073Ken's True Value Hardware06/12/2018

30.96GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTJUNE CHARGESKen's True Value Hardware06/30/2018

66.97GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTJUNE CHARGESKen's True Value Hardware06/30/2018

4.79GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTJUNE CHARGESKen's True Value Hardware06/30/2018

1.10GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTJUNE CHARGESKen's True Value Hardware06/30/2018

139.95GENERAL REPAIRS & MAINTFERTILIZERKen's True Value Hardware06/30/2018

Vendor 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware Total: 473.14

Vendor: 001057 - Kiesha Bagwell

125.35SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESMILEAGEKiesha Bagwell06/29/2018

Vendor 001057 - Kiesha Bagwell Total: 125.35

Vendor: 001021 - Kirbos Office Systems LLC

135.00EQUIPMENT RENTALCOPIER LEASE - JUNEKirbos Office Systems LLC06/15/2018

Vendor 001021 - Kirbos Office Systems LLC Total: 135.00

Vendor: 001235 - Kyle & Shawna McKandless

48.00VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTOil change (Red Dodge)Kyle & Shawna McKandless06/19/2018

45.50VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTOIL CHANGEKyle & Shawna McKandless06/30/2018

Vendor 001235 - Kyle & Shawna McKandless Total: 93.50

Vendor: 001210 - Luke Giesecke Atty at Law

350.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…LUKE GIESECKELuke Giesecke Atty at Law06/19/2018

500.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…LUKE GIESECKELuke Giesecke Atty at Law06/19/2018

500.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…LUKE GIESECKELuke Giesecke Atty at Law06/19/2018

Vendor 001210 - Luke Giesecke Atty at Law Total: 1,350.00

Vendor: 001043 - MADD-Texas State Office

12.00JURYJURY DONATIONSMADD-Texas State Office06/15/2018

Vendor 001043 - MADD-Texas State Office Total: 12.00

Vendor: 001345 - Mark Tynes

281.22SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESMILEAGE REIMBURSEMENTMark Tynes06/04/2018

Vendor 001345 - Mark Tynes Total: 281.22

Vendor: 001048 - Mayfield Paper Company

390.35JANITORIAL SUPPLIESMay chargesMayfield Paper Company06/12/2018

Vendor 001048 - Mayfield Paper Company Total: 390.35

Vendor: 001053 - McGee & Brooks Law PC

40.00OTHER INDIG DEF EXPENSEMandy McGeeMcGee & Brooks Law PC06/05/2018

350.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…Mandy McGeeMcGee & Brooks Law PC06/05/2018

100.00COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYMANDY MCGEEMcGee & Brooks Law PC06/19/2018

40.00OTHER INDIG DEF EXPENSEMANDY MCGEEMcGee & Brooks Law PC06/19/2018

40.00OTHER INDIG DEF EXPENSEMANDY MCGEEMcGee & Brooks Law PC06/20/2018

500.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…MANDY MCGEEMcGee & Brooks Law PC06/20/2018

Vendor 001053 - McGee & Brooks Law PC Total: 1,070.00

Vendor: 001059 - MCI

38.37TELEPHONELONG DISTANCE - MAYMCI06/19/2018

12.80TELEPHONELONG DISTANCE - MAYMCI06/19/2018

Vendor 001059 - MCI Total: 51.17

Vendor: 001665 - Mcmahan Pharmacy Services, Inc

57.90INMATE MEDICALBATCH DATES 5/30/18-5/30-18Mcmahan Pharmacy Services, I…06/12/2018

Vendor 001665 - Mcmahan Pharmacy Services, Inc Total: 57.90

Vendor: 001081 - Mills County Sheriff's Department

10,890.00PRISONER TRANSP & HOUSINGMAY INMATE HOUSINGMills County Sheriff's Departme…06/12/2018

Vendor 001081 - Mills County Sheriff's Department Total: 10,890.00
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Vendor: 001669 - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

210.00SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESELECTION SEMINAR - TERRY SH…OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF S…06/19/2018

210.00SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESELECTION SEMINAR - KIESHA B…OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF S…06/19/2018

Vendor 001669 - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Total: 420.00

Vendor: 001128 - Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services, LLC

134.39EQUIPMENT RENTALPROPERTY TAXPitney Bowes Global Financial S…06/02/2018

432.00EQUIPMENT RENTALPOSTAGE MACHINE LEASEPitney Bowes Global Financial S…06/19/2018

Vendor 001128 - Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services, LLC Total: 566.39

Vendor: 001158 - Quill Corporation

31.24SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYSuppliesQuill Corporation06/05/2018

Vendor 001158 - Quill Corporation Total: 31.24

Vendor: 001307 - Raleigh Van Trease

200.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…RALEIGH VAN TREASERaleigh Van Trease06/26/2018

Vendor 001307 - Raleigh Van Trease Total: 200.00

Vendor: 001162 - Rangler's Convenience Store

35.00FUEL & OILGas for the lawn mowersRangler's Convenience Store06/12/2018

Vendor 001162 - Rangler's Convenience Store Total: 35.00

Vendor: 001229 - RICOH Americas Corporation

2.46EQUIPMENT RENTALCOPIER CHARGESRICOH Americas Corporation06/12/2018

37.32EQUIPMENT RENTALCOPIER CHARGESRICOH Americas Corporation06/12/2018

2.93EQUIPMENT RENTALCOPIER LEASE - JUNERICOH Americas Corporation06/23/2018

32.22EQUIPMENT RENTALCOPIER LEASE - JUNERICOH Americas Corporation06/23/2018

Vendor 001229 - RICOH Americas Corporation Total: 74.93

Vendor: 001381 - Scaramucci Firm PLLC Lawyer Trust Account

100.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…Brittany ScaramuciScaramucci Firm PLLC Lawyer T…06/05/2018

100.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…Brittany ScaramuciScaramucci Firm PLLC Lawyer T…06/05/2018

500.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…Brittany ScaramucciScaramucci Firm PLLC Lawyer T…06/05/2018

255.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…BRITTANY SCARAMUCCIScaramucci Firm PLLC Lawyer T…06/19/2018

350.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…BRITTANY SCARAMUCCIScaramucci Firm PLLC Lawyer T…06/20/2018

500.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…BRITTANY SCARAMUCCIScaramucci Firm PLLC Lawyer T…06/20/2018

Vendor 001381 - Scaramucci Firm PLLC Lawyer Trust Account Total: 1,805.00

Vendor: 001275 - Scott & White Health Insurance

294.00INSURANCE - RETIREESJULY RETIREE INSURANCEScott & White Health Insurance06/18/2018

Vendor 001275 - Scott & White Health Insurance Total: 294.00

Vendor: 001112 - Sheila Ondrusek

180.71TRAVEL EXPENSE - CEA - FCSSTATE ROUNDUPSheila Ondrusek06/19/2018

Vendor 001112 - Sheila Ondrusek Total: 180.71

Vendor: 001468 - Southwest Filing & Storage

640.02SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYRed & Manilla Folders (300) & C…Southwest Filing & Storage06/25/2018

Vendor 001468 - Southwest Filing & Storage Total: 640.02

Vendor: 001289 - Staples Credit Plan Dept. 11-001956531

201.69SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYOffice suppliesStaples Credit Plan Dept. 11-00…06/15/2018

25.83SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYSuppliesStaples Credit Plan Dept. 11-00…06/15/2018

Vendor 001289 - Staples Credit Plan Dept. 11-001956531 Total: 227.52

Vendor: 001311 - Terminix International Company, LP

97.00SERVICE CONTRACTSPEST CONTROL - JUNETerminix International Company…06/20/2018

66.00SERVICE CONTRACTSPEST CONTROL - JUNETerminix International Company…06/20/2018

Vendor 001311 - Terminix International Company, LP Total: 163.00

Vendor: 001641 - Texas A&M Agrilife Information Technology

800.00CAPITAL EQUIPMENTHP ZBook 15 G3Texas A&M Agrilife Information…06/21/2018

Vendor 001641 - Texas A&M Agrilife Information Technology Total: 800.00

Vendor: 001373 - Texas Animal Damage Control Association

3,200.00PREDATOR CONTROLPREDATOR CONTROL - MAYTexas Animal Damage Control A…06/12/2018

3,200.00PREDATOR CONTROLPREDATOR CONTROLTexas Animal Damage Control A…06/30/2018

Vendor 001373 - Texas Animal Damage Control Association Total: 6,400.00
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Vendor: 001534 - Texas Association of Counties Risk Management Pool

7,558.00WORKERS COMP PAYABLE3RD QUARTER WORKERS COM…Texas Association of Counties Ri…06/12/2018

Vendor 001534 - Texas Association of Counties Risk Management Pool Total: 7,558.00

Vendor: 001334 - Texas Association of Counties Unemployment Fund

418.36UNEMPLOYMENT PAYABLEUNEMPLOYMENT - 2ND QUART…Texas Association of Counties U…06/30/2018

Vendor 001334 - Texas Association of Counties Unemployment Fund Total: 418.36

Vendor: 001351 - Texas Department of Family & Protective Services

4,748.22SERVICE CONTRACTS - CPS2ND QUARTER PAYMENTTexas Department of Family & P…06/12/2018

Vendor 001351 - Texas Department of Family & Protective Services Total: 4,748.22

Vendor: 001371 - Texas Municipal Court Justice Court News

32.00SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYTEXAS MUNICIPAL COURT JUST…Texas Municipal Court Justice C…06/20/2018

Vendor 001371 - Texas Municipal Court Justice Court News Total: 32.00

Vendor: 001596 - The McCannic Shop

61.12VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTOIL CHANGEThe McCannic Shop06/12/2018

61.12VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTJUNE CHARGESThe McCannic Shop06/30/2018

89.91VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTJUNE CHARGESThe McCannic Shop06/30/2018

58.37VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTJUNE CHARGESThe McCannic Shop06/30/2018

50.48VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTJUNE CHARGESThe McCannic Shop06/30/2018

50.48VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTJUNE CHARGESThe McCannic Shop06/30/2018

42.48VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTJUNE CHARGESThe McCannic Shop06/30/2018

226.22VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTJUNE CHARGESThe McCannic Shop06/30/2018

Vendor 001596 - The McCannic Shop Total: 640.18

Vendor: 001118 - The Parts Store

49.99FUEL & OILJUNE CHARGESThe Parts Store06/30/2018

Vendor 001118 - The Parts Store Total: 49.99

Vendor: 001675 - TIFFANY BULLARD

223.45SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESMILEAGE FOR TRAINING IN BEL…TIFFANY BULLARD06/26/2018

Vendor 001675 - TIFFANY BULLARD Total: 223.45

Vendor: 001291 - Todd Steele

500.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…TODD STEELETodd Steele06/14/2018

500.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…TODD STEELETodd Steele06/15/2018

Vendor 001291 - Todd Steele Total: 1,000.00

Vendor: 001408 - Turnersville Volunteer Fire Deptartment

8.00SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYDrinking WaterTurnersville Volunteer Fire Dep…06/12/2018

Vendor 001408 - Turnersville Volunteer Fire Deptartment Total: 8.00

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 173,222.36
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Fund: 021 - R & B 1

Vendor: 001052 - AT&T Mobility

78.24TELEPHONECELL PHONE - MAYAT&T Mobility06/12/2018

79.83TELEPHONECELL PHONE - JUNEAT&T Mobility06/21/2018

Vendor 001052 - AT&T Mobility Total: 158.07

Vendor: 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc

2,445.97FUEL & OILMay charges - Pct 1Bert Schrank Inc06/12/2018

1,626.13FUEL & OILJUNE CHARGESBert Schrank Inc06/30/2018

365.00NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENTJUNE CHARGESBert Schrank Inc06/30/2018

Vendor 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc Total: 4,437.10

Vendor: 001083 - Bottlinger Grain, Inc

247.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT7 InspectionsBottlinger Grain, Inc06/12/2018

Vendor 001083 - Bottlinger Grain, Inc Total: 247.00

Vendor: 001119 - Centurylink

118.82TELEPHONEMAY PHONE CHARGESCenturylink06/12/2018

120.32TELEPHONEJUNE PHONE CHARGESCenturylink06/22/2018

Vendor 001119 - Centurylink Total: 239.14

Vendor: 001647 - Cintas

34.45UNIFORMSMay Charges - Pct 1Cintas06/19/2018

34.45UNIFORMSMay Charges - Pct 1Cintas06/19/2018

34.45UNIFORMSMay Charges - Pct 1Cintas06/19/2018

29.53UNIFORMSMay Charges - Pct 1Cintas06/19/2018

34.45UNIFORMSMay Charges - Pct 1Cintas06/19/2018

27.53UNIFORMSJUNE CHARGESCintas06/30/2018

34.45UNIFORMSJUNE CHARGESCintas06/30/2018

31.21UNIFORMSJUNE CHARGESCintas06/30/2018

29.53UNIFORMSJUNE CHARGESCintas06/30/2018

Vendor 001647 - Cintas Total: 290.05

Vendor: 001120 - City of Hamilton

89.14WATERMAY WATERCity of Hamilton06/12/2018

85.10WATERJUNE WATERCity of Hamilton06/18/2018

Vendor 001120 - City of Hamilton Total: 174.24

Vendor: 001169 - Darryl's Truck Service

122.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTBATTERYDarryl's Truck Service06/22/2018

Vendor 001169 - Darryl's Truck Service Total: 122.00

Vendor: 001187 - Eagle Auto Parts

10.92EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 1Eagle Auto Parts06/12/2018

12.34EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 1Eagle Auto Parts06/12/2018

58.86EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 1Eagle Auto Parts06/12/2018

113.24EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 1Eagle Auto Parts06/12/2018

105.32EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 1Eagle Auto Parts06/12/2018

-65.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTRETURN COMBO WRENCHEagle Auto Parts06/12/2018

56.04FUEL & OILJUNE CHARGESEagle Auto Parts06/30/2018

56.04FUEL & OILJUNE CHARGESEagle Auto Parts06/30/2018

274.47EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESEagle Auto Parts06/30/2018

248.51EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESEagle Auto Parts06/30/2018

131.88EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESEagle Auto Parts06/30/2018

21.73EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESEagle Auto Parts06/30/2018

62.74EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESEagle Auto Parts06/30/2018

44.21EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESEagle Auto Parts06/30/2018

Vendor 001187 - Eagle Auto Parts Total: 1,131.30

Vendor: 001206 - Engie Resources

9.89ELECTRICITYMay energy chargesEngie Resources06/05/2018

9.92ELECTRICITYELECTRICITY - JUNEEngie Resources06/22/2018

Vendor 001206 - Engie Resources Total: 19.81

Vendor: 001209 - Gexa Energy

65.65ELECTRICITYMay electricity chargesGexa Energy06/05/2018
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48.92ELECTRICITYELECTRICITY - JUNEGexa Energy06/22/2018

Vendor 001209 - Gexa Energy Total: 114.57

Vendor: 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC

91.56ROAD MATERIALS & SUPPLIESJUNE CHARGESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

171.80ROAD MATERIALS & SUPPLIESJUNE CHARGESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

Vendor 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC Total: 263.36

Vendor: 001009 - John Deere Financial

79.00FUEL & OILJUNE CHARGESJohn Deere Financial06/25/2018

29.40EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESJohn Deere Financial06/25/2018

67.84EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESJohn Deere Financial06/25/2018

Vendor 001009 - John Deere Financial Total: 176.24

Vendor: 001022 - Johnny Koether

5,500.00ROAD MATERIALS & SUPPLIESCrushed baseJohnny Koether06/21/2018

Vendor 001022 - Johnny Koether Total: 5,500.00

Vendor: 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware

31.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - PCT 1Ken's True Value Hardware06/12/2018

39.20EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - PCT 1Ken's True Value Hardware06/12/2018

3.39EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESKen's True Value Hardware06/30/2018

4.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESKen's True Value Hardware06/30/2018

Vendor 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware Total: 79.57

Vendor: 001235 - Kyle & Shawna McKandless

12.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESKyle & Shawna McKandless06/29/2018

Vendor 001235 - Kyle & Shawna McKandless Total: 12.00

Vendor: 001038 - Lawson Implement Company

53.17EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay chargesLawson Implement Company06/12/2018

140.79EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay chargesLawson Implement Company06/12/2018

45.36EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay chargesLawson Implement Company06/12/2018

8,539.56EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJOHN DEERE 6330 REPAIRLawson Implement Company06/12/2018

Vendor 001038 - Lawson Implement Company Total: 8,778.88

Vendor: 001118 - The Parts Store

36.49EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 1The Parts Store06/12/2018

Vendor 001118 - The Parts Store Total: 36.49

Vendor: 001305 - Used Tractor Parts, Inc

300.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTStarterUsed Tractor Parts, Inc06/19/2018

Vendor 001305 - Used Tractor Parts, Inc Total: 300.00

Fund 021 - R & B 1 Total: 22,079.82
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Fund: 022 - R & B 2

Vendor: 001052 - AT&T Mobility

169.07TELEPHONECELL PHONE - MAYAT&T Mobility06/19/2018

170.67TELEPHONECELL PHONE - JUNEAT&T Mobility06/27/2018

Vendor 001052 - AT&T Mobility Total: 339.74

Vendor: 001062 - Bank of America

276.74SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESHotel & Food May 14-17Bank of America06/18/2018

17.07SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESHotel & Food May 14-17Bank of America06/18/2018

246.17SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESHotel & Food May 14-17Bank of America06/18/2018

Vendor 001062 - Bank of America  Total: 539.98

Vendor: 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc

1,427.96FUEL & OILMay charges - Pct 2Bert Schrank Inc06/12/2018

4,144.97FUEL & OILJUNE CHARGESBert Schrank Inc06/30/2018

Vendor 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc Total: 5,572.93

Vendor: 001319 - Billy C Lawson, Inc.

15.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 2Billy C Lawson, Inc.06/12/2018

20.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 2Billy C Lawson, Inc.06/12/2018

Vendor 001319 - Billy C Lawson, Inc.  Total: 35.00

Vendor: 001083 - Bottlinger Grain, Inc

7.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTInspectionBottlinger Grain, Inc06/12/2018

Vendor 001083 - Bottlinger Grain, Inc Total: 7.00

Vendor: 001666 - CALVIN E. SHINN

40.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTCARBERATOR, FUEL TANKCALVIN E. SHINN06/12/2018

30.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTCARBERATOR, FUEL TANKCALVIN E. SHINN06/12/2018

Vendor 001666 - CALVIN E. SHINN Total: 70.00

Vendor: 001647 - Cintas

25.00UNIFORMSMay charges - Pct 2Cintas06/19/2018

25.00UNIFORMSMay charges - Pct 2Cintas06/19/2018

25.00UNIFORMSMay charges - Pct 2Cintas06/19/2018

31.69UNIFORMSMay charges - Pct 2Cintas06/19/2018

29.69UNIFORMSMay charges - Pct 2Cintas06/19/2018

25.00UNIFORMSJUNE CHARGESCintas06/30/2018

25.00UNIFORMSJUNE CHARGESCintas06/30/2018

25.00UNIFORMSJUNE CHARGESCintas06/30/2018

25.00UNIFORMSJUNE CHARGESCintas06/30/2018

Vendor 001647 - Cintas Total: 236.38

Vendor: 001120 - City of Hamilton

85.10WATERMAY WATERCity of Hamilton06/12/2018

85.10WATERJUNE WATERCity of Hamilton06/18/2018

Vendor 001120 - City of Hamilton Total: 170.20

Vendor: 001169 - Darryl's Truck Service

1,116.30FUEL & OILMay charges - Pct 2Darryl's Truck Service06/05/2018

147.39EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 2Darryl's Truck Service06/05/2018

5.79EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 2Darryl's Truck Service06/05/2018

549.50EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESDarryl's Truck Service06/15/2018

Vendor 001169 - Darryl's Truck Service Total: 1,818.98

Vendor: 001184 - Dupuy Oxygen & Supply Company, Inc.

110.00EQUIPMENT RENTALOXYGEN LEASE - JULY 18-JULY 19Dupuy Oxygen & Supply Compa…06/15/2018

Vendor 001184 - Dupuy Oxygen & Supply Company, Inc.  Total: 110.00

Vendor: 001187 - Eagle Auto Parts

21.67EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESEagle Auto Parts06/30/2018

Vendor 001187 - Eagle Auto Parts Total: 21.67

Vendor: 001209 - Gexa Energy

50.89ELECTRICITYMAY ELETRICITY CHARGESGexa Energy06/12/2018

51.41ELECTRICITYELECTRICITY - JUNEGexa Energy06/26/2018

Vendor 001209 - Gexa Energy Total: 102.30
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Vendor: 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC

119.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 2Higginbotham Brothers & Com…06/12/2018

45.98ROAD MATERIALS & SUPPLIESJUNE CHARGESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

Vendor 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC Total: 165.97

Vendor: 001022 - Johnny Koether

2,500.00ROAD MATERIALS & SUPPLIESRocksJohnny Koether06/21/2018

Vendor 001022 - Johnny Koether Total: 2,500.00

Vendor: 001150 - Keith Allen Curry

83.17SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESMileage reimbursementKeith Allen Curry06/05/2018

Vendor 001150 - Keith Allen Curry Total: 83.17

Vendor: 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware

14.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - PCT 2Ken's True Value Hardware06/12/2018

Vendor 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware Total: 14.99

Vendor: 001330 - Leslie Kunkel

726.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTTiresLeslie Kunkel06/19/2018

Vendor 001330 - Leslie Kunkel Total: 726.00

Vendor: 001649 - Mauney Trucking

3,818.00BRIDGE REPLACEMENTHaul materials - 23 loadsMauney Trucking06/05/2018

4,482.00BRIDGE REPLACEMENTHaul materialsMauney Trucking06/12/2018

Vendor 001649 - Mauney Trucking Total: 8,300.00

Vendor: 001138 - Powerplan

351.33EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTTOOTH FLARE, PINPowerplan06/26/2018

2,230.27EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTForks & StabilizersPowerplan06/27/2018

Vendor 001138 - Powerplan Total: 2,581.60

Vendor: 001118 - The Parts Store

40.36EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 2The Parts Store06/12/2018

45.54EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 2The Parts Store06/12/2018

Vendor 001118 - The Parts Store Total: 85.90

Fund 022 - R & B 2 Total: 23,481.81
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Fund: 023 - R & B 3

Vendor: 001052 - AT&T Mobility

148.06TELEPHONECELL PHONE - JUNEAT&T Mobility06/11/2018

-148.06TELEPHONECELL PHONE - JUNEAT&T Mobility06/11/2018

Vendor 001052 - AT&T Mobility Total: 0.00

Vendor: 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc

2,382.05FUEL & OILMay charges - Pct 3Bert Schrank Inc06/12/2018

2,363.29FUEL & OILJUNE CHARGESBert Schrank Inc06/30/2018

Vendor 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc Total: 4,745.34

Vendor: 001075 - Billy Jackson Automotive

33.98EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay chargesBilly Jackson Automotive06/12/2018

34.48EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay chargesBilly Jackson Automotive06/12/2018

13.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay chargesBilly Jackson Automotive06/12/2018

63.83EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay chargesBilly Jackson Automotive06/12/2018

95.48EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay chargesBilly Jackson Automotive06/12/2018

3.69EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESBilly Jackson Automotive06/25/2018

5.49EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESBilly Jackson Automotive06/25/2018

4.49EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESBilly Jackson Automotive06/25/2018

26.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESBilly Jackson Automotive06/25/2018

7.93EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESBilly Jackson Automotive06/25/2018

1.98EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESBilly Jackson Automotive06/25/2018

Vendor 001075 - Billy Jackson Automotive Total: 292.33

Vendor: 001404 - Davis Feed Mill

19.50ROAD MATERIALS & SUPPLIESJUNE CHARGESDavis Feed Mill06/30/2018

Vendor 001404 - Davis Feed Mill  Total: 19.50

Vendor: 001409 - DieselPower Services

370.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTTRACK LOADER REPAIRDieselPower Services06/28/2018

Vendor 001409 - DieselPower Services Total: 370.00

Vendor: 001209 - Gexa Energy

79.04ELECTRICITYMay electricity chargesGexa Energy06/05/2018

129.56ELECTRICITYELECTRICITY - JUNEGexa Energy06/22/2018

Vendor 001209 - Gexa Energy Total: 208.60

Vendor: 001249 - Hico Building Center, Inc.

5.80ROAD MATERIALS & SUPPLIESMay chargesHico Building Center, Inc.06/05/2018

16.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESHico Building Center, Inc.06/25/2018

6.97EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESHico Building Center, Inc.06/25/2018

Vendor 001249 - Hico Building Center, Inc.  Total: 28.77

Vendor: 001561 - Knox Waste Service, LLC

98.82WASTE MANAGEMENTWASTE SERVICE - JULYKnox Waste Service, LLC06/12/2018

Vendor 001561 - Knox Waste Service, LLC Total: 98.82

Vendor: 001266 - Lloyd D Hyles

15.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMAY CHARGESLloyd D Hyles06/18/2018

8.50EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMAY CHARGESLloyd D Hyles06/18/2018

720.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMAY CHARGESLloyd D Hyles06/18/2018

Vendor 001266 - Lloyd D Hyles Total: 743.50

Vendor: 001659 - Loyd Holley

1,179.20BRIDGE REPLACEMENTFence repairLoyd Holley06/12/2018

Vendor 001659 - Loyd Holley Total: 1,179.20

Vendor: 001122 - Pay and Save, Inc.

23.96SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYMay chargesPay and Save, Inc.06/19/2018

8.72ROAD MATERIALS & SUPPLIESMay chargesPay and Save, Inc.06/19/2018

Vendor 001122 - Pay and Save, Inc. Total: 32.68

Vendor: 001130 - Ronnie L Cole

8.96EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTFebruary ChargesRonnie L Cole06/05/2018

6.89EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTApril chargesRonnie L Cole06/05/2018
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28.12EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay chargesRonnie L Cole06/05/2018

Vendor 001130 - Ronnie L Cole Total: 43.97

Vendor: 001289 - Staples Credit Plan Dept. 11-001956531

72.48SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYOffice SuppliesStaples Credit Plan Dept. 11-00…06/15/2018

Vendor 001289 - Staples Credit Plan Dept. 11-001956531 Total: 72.48

Vendor: 001374 - Texstar Kubota

31.78EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTSealTexstar Kubota06/12/2018

278.44EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTTiger brush cutter partsTexstar Kubota06/19/2018

Vendor 001374 - Texstar Kubota Total: 310.22

Vendor: 001348 - Tractor Supply Credit Plan

427.94ROAD MATERIALS & SUPPLIESCHEMICALTractor Supply Credit Plan06/20/2018

148.68EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTCHEMICALTractor Supply Credit Plan06/20/2018

Vendor 001348 - Tractor Supply Credit Plan Total: 576.62

Vendor: 001305 - Used Tractor Parts, Inc

375.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTParts for back hoeUsed Tractor Parts, Inc06/12/2018

Vendor 001305 - Used Tractor Parts, Inc Total: 375.00

Vendor: 001673 - Vanderpool Equipment

69.55EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTTRACTOR REPAIRVanderpool Equipment06/22/2018

75.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTTRACTOR REPAIRVanderpool Equipment06/22/2018

Vendor 001673 - Vanderpool Equipment Total: 144.55

Fund 023 - R & B 3 Total: 9,241.58
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Fund: 024 - R & B 4

Vendor: 001062 - Bank of America

9.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTCar washBank of America06/18/2018

63.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTBEZELBank of America06/18/2018

Vendor 001062 - Bank of America  Total: 72.99

Vendor: 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc

4,374.53FUEL & OILMay charges - Pct 4Bert Schrank Inc06/12/2018

3,622.57FUEL & OILJUNE CHARGESBert Schrank Inc06/30/2018

Vendor 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc Total: 7,997.10

Vendor: 001319 - Billy C Lawson, Inc.

45.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTTruck mountBilly C Lawson, Inc.06/12/2018

45.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTFlat repairBilly C Lawson, Inc.06/12/2018

45.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTFLAT REPAIRBilly C Lawson, Inc.06/12/2018

Vendor 001319 - Billy C Lawson, Inc.  Total: 135.00

Vendor: 001119 - Centurylink

43.15TELEPHONETELEPHONE - JUNECenturylink06/16/2018

Vendor 001119 - Centurylink Total: 43.15

Vendor: 001647 - Cintas

25.00UNIFORMSMay charges - Pct 4Cintas06/19/2018

25.00UNIFORMSMay charges - Pct 4Cintas06/19/2018

25.00UNIFORMSMay charges - Pct 4Cintas06/19/2018

26.15UNIFORMSMay charges - Pct 4Cintas06/19/2018

25.00UNIFORMSMay charges - Pct 4Cintas06/19/2018

25.00UNIFORMSJUNE CHARGESCintas06/30/2018

25.00UNIFORMSJUNE CHARGESCintas06/30/2018

25.00UNIFORMSJUNE CHARGESCintas06/30/2018

25.00UNIFORMSJUNE CHARGESCintas06/30/2018

Vendor 001647 - Cintas Total: 226.15

Vendor: 001169 - Darryl's Truck Service

1,116.30FUEL & OILMay charges - Pct 4Darryl's Truck Service06/05/2018

2,198.29EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 4Darryl's Truck Service06/05/2018

157.71EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESDarryl's Truck Service06/20/2018

Vendor 001169 - Darryl's Truck Service Total: 3,472.30

Vendor: 001187 - Eagle Auto Parts

17.15EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 4Eagle Auto Parts06/12/2018

Vendor 001187 - Eagle Auto Parts Total: 17.15

Vendor: 001219 - Hamilton County Electric Cooperative Association

34.90ELECTRICITYMAY ELECTRICITY CHARGESHamilton County Electric Coope…06/19/2018

Vendor 001219 - Hamilton County Electric Cooperative Association Total: 34.90

Vendor: 001222 - Hamilton County Tax Assessor Collector

7.50EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTREGISTRATIONHamilton County Tax Assessor …06/26/2018

Vendor 001222 - Hamilton County Tax Assessor Collector Total: 7.50

Vendor: 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC

33.74EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 4Higginbotham Brothers & Com…06/06/2018

17.96EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

13.47EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

Vendor 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC Total: 65.17

Vendor: 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware

13.49SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYJUNE CHARGESKen's True Value Hardware06/30/2018

Vendor 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware Total: 13.49

Vendor: 001235 - Kyle & Shawna McKandless

50.22EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay chargesKyle & Shawna McKandless06/19/2018

35.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay chargesKyle & Shawna McKandless06/19/2018

1.21EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay chargesKyle & Shawna McKandless06/19/2018

13.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay chargesKyle & Shawna McKandless06/19/2018

280.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay chargesKyle & Shawna McKandless06/19/2018

100.88EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay chargesKyle & Shawna McKandless06/19/2018
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35.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESKyle & Shawna McKandless06/30/2018

35.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESKyle & Shawna McKandless06/30/2018

35.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESKyle & Shawna McKandless06/30/2018

35.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESKyle & Shawna McKandless06/30/2018

206.59EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESKyle & Shawna McKandless06/30/2018

35.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESKyle & Shawna McKandless06/30/2018

Vendor 001235 - Kyle & Shawna McKandless Total: 861.90

Vendor: 001247 - ROMCO Equipment Company

715.62EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTSERVICE KIT FOR MOTOR GRAD…ROMCO Equipment Company06/12/2018

99.15EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPRESSURE SENSORROMCO Equipment Company06/19/2018

-99.15EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPRESSURE SENSORROMCO Equipment Company06/19/2018

5,785.17EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPARTSROMCO Equipment Company06/22/2018

Vendor 001247 - ROMCO Equipment Company Total: 6,500.79

Vendor: 001118 - The Parts Store

22.19EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 4The Parts Store06/12/2018

58.12EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 4The Parts Store06/12/2018

94.57EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMay charges - Pct 4The Parts Store06/12/2018

4.74EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTJUNE CHARGESThe Parts Store06/30/2018

Vendor 001118 - The Parts Store Total: 179.62

Vendor: 001348 - Tractor Supply Credit Plan

59.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPumpTractor Supply Credit Plan06/05/2018

Vendor 001348 - Tractor Supply Credit Plan Total: 59.99

Vendor: 001309 - Verizon Wireless

72.02TELEPHONECELL PHONE - MAYVerizon Wireless06/09/2018

72.02TELEPHONECELL PHONE - MAYVerizon Wireless06/09/2018

-72.02TELEPHONECELL PHONE - MAYVerizon Wireless06/09/2018

Vendor 001309 - Verizon Wireless Total: 72.02

Fund 024 - R & B 4 Total: 19,759.22
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Fund: 026 - C C RECORDS MANAGEMENT

Vendor: 001025 - Kofile Preservation Inc

720.00RECORDS MANAGEMENT EXPE…INDEXING SERVICE - MAYKofile Preservation Inc06/18/2018

Vendor 001025 - Kofile Preservation Inc Total: 720.00

Vendor: 001468 - Southwest Filing & Storage

3,056.27RECORDS MANAGEMENT EXPE…Red & Manilla Folders (300) & C…Southwest Filing & Storage06/25/2018

Vendor 001468 - Southwest Filing & Storage Total: 3,056.27

Fund 026 - C C RECORDS MANAGEMENT Total: 3,776.27
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Fund: 043 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

Vendor: 001013 - Andy Lester

75.00NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENTCAMERA FOR JP OFFICEAndy Lester06/27/2018

Vendor 001013 - Andy Lester Total: 75.00

Vendor: 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC

23.98CAPITAL EQUIPMENTMay charges - CourthouseHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/12/2018

Vendor 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC Total: 23.98

Vendor: 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware

35.98NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENTMay charges - CourthouseKen's True Value Hardware06/12/2018

Vendor 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware Total: 35.98

Vendor: 001100 - NETDATA

166.00ADMINISTRATION EXPENSEITICKET - MAYNETDATA06/19/2018

Vendor 001100 - NETDATA Total: 166.00

Fund 043 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY Total: 300.96
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Fund: 048 - DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLOGY

Vendor: 001039 - Sandy Layhew

60.97ADMINISTRATION EXPENSEKEYBOARD, COMPUTER STANDSandy Layhew06/19/2018

Vendor 001039 - Sandy Layhew Total: 60.97

Fund 048 - DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLOGY Total: 60.97
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Fund: 051 - LAW LIBRARY

Vendor: 001676 - MCMULLEN & HENKES, LAWYERS

1,213.08LAW BOOKSCODE BOOKSMCMULLEN & HENKES, LAWYE…06/26/2018

Vendor 001676 - MCMULLEN & HENKES, LAWYERS Total: 1,213.08

Vendor: 001362 - Thomson Reuters West

486.57LAW BOOKSLIBRARY PLAN - MAYThomson Reuters West06/04/2018

Vendor 001362 - Thomson Reuters West Total: 486.57

Fund 051 - LAW LIBRARY Total: 1,699.65
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Fund: 053 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

Vendor: 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC

649.95SECURITY EXPENSEDOOR LOCKSHigginbotham Brothers & Com…06/30/2018

Vendor 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC Total: 649.95

Fund 053 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 649.95
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Fund: 085 - GENERAL LIABILITIES

Vendor: 001679 - GALVESTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

75.00CIVIL OUT OF COUNTY SO FEESSERVICE FEE - TX03090GALVESTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S…06/28/2018

Vendor 001679 - GALVESTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Total: 75.00

Vendor: 001680 - KEVIN STOFLE, PCT 3 CONSTABLE

70.00CIVIL OUT OF COUNTY SO FEESSERVICE FEE - TX03090KEVIN STOFLE, PCT 3 CONSTAB…06/28/2018

Vendor 001680 - KEVIN STOFLE, PCT 3 CONSTABLE Total: 70.00

Vendor: 001432 - Linebarger, Goggan, Blair & Sampson, LLP

604.63TAX ATTORNEY COLLECTIONSMAY ATTORNEY FEESLinebarger, Goggan, Blair & Sa…06/12/2018

350.00ABSTRACT FEESABSTRACT FEES - TX03090 TX03…Linebarger, Goggan, Blair & Sa…06/28/2018

Vendor 001432 - Linebarger, Goggan, Blair & Sampson, LLP Total: 954.63

Vendor: 001162 - Rangler's Convenience Store

83.62RESITUTION COUNTY CLERKRESTITUTIONRangler's Convenience Store06/29/2018

Vendor 001162 - Rangler's Convenience Store Total: 83.62

Vendor: 001681 - STAN HICKEY, PCT 4 CONSTABLE

150.00CIVIL OUT OF COUNTY SO FEESSERVICE FEE - TX03123STAN HICKEY, PCT 4 CONSTABLE06/28/2018

Vendor 001681 - STAN HICKEY, PCT 4 CONSTABLE Total: 150.00

Vendor: 001407 - State Comptroller

96.00TAC CLEARING06/01/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/01/2018

56.00TAC CLEARING06/04/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/04/2018

8,873.68TAC CLEARING06/05/2018 MONDAY REGState Comptroller06/05/2018

48.00TAC CLEARING06/05/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/05/2018

48.00TAC CLEARING06/06/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/06/2018

32.00TAC CLEARING06/07/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/07/2018

64.00TAC CLEARING06/08/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/08/2018

168.00TAC CLEARINGTERPState Comptroller06/11/2018

2,182.50TAC CLEARINGTERPState Comptroller06/11/2018

2,205.00TAC CLEARINGTERPState Comptroller06/11/2018

87,917.27TAC CLEARINGTERPState Comptroller06/11/2018

40.00TAC CLEARING06/11/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/11/2018

734.14TAC CLEARING06/12/2018 IRPState Comptroller06/12/2018

8,189.40TAC CLEARING06/12/2018 MONDAY REGState Comptroller06/12/2018

40.00TAC CLEARING06/12/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/12/2018

88.00TAC CLEARING06/13/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/13/2018

18.00TAC CLEARING06/14/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/14/2018

48.00TAC CLEARING06/15/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/15/2018

136.00TAC CLEARING06/18/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/18/2018

8,146.70TAC CLEARING06/19/2018 MONDAY REGState Comptroller06/19/2018

64.00TAC CLEARING06/19/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/19/2018

80.00TAC CLEARING06/20/2018 DIALY TITLEState Comptroller06/20/2018

32.00TAC CLEARING06/21/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/21/2018

56.00TAC CLEARING06/22/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/22/2018

32.00TAC CLEARING06/25/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/25/2018

56.00TAC CLEARING06/26/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/26/2018

6,977.96TAC CLEARING06/26/2018 MONDAY REGState Comptroller06/26/2018

345.19TAC CLEARING06/26/2018 IRPState Comptroller06/26/2018

24.00TAC CLEARING06/27/2018 DIALY TITLEState Comptroller06/27/2018

24.00TAC CLEARING06/27/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/27/2018

-24.00TAC CLEARING06/27/2018 DIALY TITLEState Comptroller06/27/2018

24.00TAC CLEARING06/28/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/28/2018

40.00TAC CLEARING06/29/2018 DAILY TITLEState Comptroller06/29/2018

Vendor 001407 - State Comptroller Total: 126,861.84

Vendor: 001418 - Texas Agricultural Finance Division

275.00TAC CLEARINGYOUNG FARMER DUES - MAYTexas Agricultural Finance Divis…06/05/2018

Vendor 001418 - Texas Agricultural Finance Division Total: 275.00
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Vendor: 001352 - Travis County Constable

300.00CIVIL OUT OF COUNTY SO FEESPRECINCT 5Travis County Constable06/12/2018

Vendor 001352 - Travis County Constable Total: 300.00

Fund 085 - GENERAL LIABILITIES Total: 128,770.09
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Fund: 087 - SHERIFF TRUST

Vendor: 001231 - Hamilton Wellness Center

100.00ADMINISTRATION EXPENSEMEMBERSHIP DUES - JUNEHamilton Wellness Center06/01/2018

Vendor 001231 - Hamilton Wellness Center Total: 100.00

Fund 087 - SHERIFF TRUST Total: 100.00
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Fund: 088 - STATE FEES FUND

Vendor: 001394 - Texas Department of State Health Services

67.71AGENCY CLEARINGMAY BIRTH CERTIFICATES - 37Texas Department of State Heal…06/19/2018

Vendor 001394 - Texas Department of State Health Services Total: 67.71

Fund 088 - STATE FEES FUND Total: 67.71
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Fund: 094 - RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

Vendor: 001275 - Scott & White Health Insurance

1,250.00INSURANCE - HEALTH RETIREEJULY RETIREE INSURANCEScott & White Health Insurance06/18/2018

Vendor 001275 - Scott & White Health Insurance Total: 1,250.00

Fund 094 - RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Total: 1,250.00

Grand Total: 384,460.39
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 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

010 - GENERAL FUND 173,222.36173,222.36

021 - R & B 1 22,079.8222,079.82

022 - R & B 2 23,481.8123,481.81

023 - R & B 3 9,241.589,241.58

024 - R & B 4 19,759.2219,759.22

026 - C C RECORDS MANAGEMENT 3,776.273,776.27

043 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY 300.96300.96

048 - DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLOGY 60.9760.97

051 - LAW LIBRARY 1,699.651,699.65

053 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 649.95649.95

085 - GENERAL LIABILITIES 128,770.09128,770.09

087 - SHERIFF TRUST 100.00100.00

088 - STATE FEES FUND 67.7167.71

094 - RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 1,250.001,250.00

384,460.39Grand Total: 384,460.39

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

010-202105 INSURANCE - RETIREES 1,516.641,516.64

010-202109 WORKERS COMP PAYABLE 7,558.007,558.00

010-202130 UNEMPLOYMENT PAYABLE 418.36418.36

010-400-4250 SCHOOLS & CONFERENCES 600.92600.92

010-400-4510 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 40.5040.50

010-403-3100 SUPPLIES AND STATIONE… 663.50663.50

010-403-4250 SCHOOLS & CONFERENCES 1,091.901,091.90

010-403-4510 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 286.43286.43

010-409-4060 APPRAISAL DISTRICT 27,934.6527,934.65

010-409-4200 TELEPHONE 5,737.625,737.62

010-409-4310 ADVERTISING & PUBLICAT… 193.50193.50

010-409-4510 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 566.39566.39

010-409-4730 IT - SOFTWARE/HARDWA… 2,211.492,211.49

010-409-4810 DUES AND FEES 14.0614.06

010-409-4940 AUTOPSY 2,050.002,050.00

010-426-4190 CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT… 850.00850.00

010-435-3920 TRANSCRIPTS 4,665.004,665.00

010-435-4100 COURT REPORTER 3,656.183,656.18

010-435-4110 COURT COORDINATOR 2,987.002,987.00

010-435-4130 COURT APPOINTED ATTO… 334.00334.00

010-435-4160 OTHER INDIG DEF EXPENSE 337.99337.99

010-435-4190 CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT… 6,505.006,505.00

010-435-4260 TRAVEL EXPENSE 312.18312.18

010-435-4950 WITNESS FEES 270.00270.00

010-450-4510 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 231.76231.76

010-455-3100 SUPPLIES AND STATIONE… 315.00315.00

010-455-4300 JURY 570.00570.00

010-455-4510 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 330.46330.46

010-475-4200 TELEPHONE 186.69186.69

010-476-4760 DIST ATTORNEY EXPENSE 16,885.0016,885.00

010-495-3100 SUPPLIES AND STATIONE… 31.2431.24

010-495-4250 SCHOOLS & CONFERENCES 199.00199.00

010-497-3100 SUPPLIES AND STATIONE… 74.0074.00

010-497-4510 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 207.44207.44

010-499-4250 SCHOOLS & CONFERENCES 210.00210.00

010-499-4510 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 80.0080.00

010-510-3300 FUEL & OIL 84.9984.99

010-510-3320 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 434.75434.75

010-510-4400 ELECTRICITY 3,049.923,049.92
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010-510-4410 WATER 555.45555.45

010-510-4412 WATER ANNEX 305.62305.62

010-510-4422 ELECTRICITY ANNEX 1,583.591,583.59

010-510-4590 SERVICE CONTRACTS 713.84713.84

010-510-4640 GENERAL REPAIRS & MAI… 1,414.221,414.22

010-540-4990 EMERGENCY MANAGEM… 27.2927.29

010-560-3100 SUPPLIES AND STATIONE… 211.98211.98

010-560-3300 FUEL & OIL 6,241.196,241.19

010-560-3360 UNIFORMS 503.72503.72

010-560-4010 INVESTIGATION 309.00309.00

010-560-4050 PERSONNEL COST 127.00127.00

010-560-4200 TELEPHONE 2,367.322,367.32

010-560-4250 SCHOOLS & CONFERENCES 656.69656.69

010-560-4400 ELECTRICITY 1,620.351,620.35

010-560-4410 WATER 935.66935.66

010-560-4430 GAS 105.78105.78

010-560-4500 EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 327.78327.78

010-560-4540 VEHICLE REPAIR AND MA… 805.64805.64

010-560-4630 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 581.99581.99

010-560-5700 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 849.89849.89

010-561-3320 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 95.9595.95

010-561-3330 FOOD 68.0068.00

010-561-3910 INMATE MEDICAL 475.11475.11

010-561-4050 PERSONNEL COST 168.00168.00

010-561-4250 SCHOOLS & CONFERENCES 42.5042.50

010-561-4280 PRISONER TRANSP & HOU… 36,530.0036,530.00

010-561-4500 EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 2.592.59

010-561-4560 JAIL REPAIR 4,084.004,084.00

010-561-4590 SERVICE CONTRACTS 280.95280.95

010-561-4630 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 190.56190.56

010-570-4190 CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT… 200.00200.00

010-570-4950 PROBATION 3,590.843,590.84

010-582-4200 TELEPHONE 411.60411.60

010-600-4400 ELECTRICITY 21.9021.90

010-630-4192 SERVICE CONTRACTS - CPS 4,748.224,748.22

010-640-4860 HEALTH CARE 168.45168.45

010-650-4956 PREDATOR CONTROL 6,400.006,400.00

010-665-3100 SUPPLIES AND STATIONE… 100.00100.00

010-665-4200 TELEPHONE 448.54448.54

010-665-4260 TRAVEL EXPENSE - CEA - … 143.88143.88

010-665-4262 TRAVEL EXPENSE - CEA - F… 180.71180.71

010-665-4630 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 135.00135.00

010-665-5700 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 800.00800.00

021-612-3300 FUEL & OIL 4,263.184,263.18

021-612-3360 UNIFORMS 290.05290.05

021-612-3500 ROAD MATERIALS & SUPP… 5,763.365,763.36

021-612-4200 TELEPHONE 397.21397.21

021-612-4400 ELECTRICITY 134.38134.38

021-612-4410 WATER 174.24174.24

021-612-4500 EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 10,692.4010,692.40

021-612-5710 NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 365.00365.00

022-613-3300 FUEL & OIL 6,689.236,689.23

022-613-3360 UNIFORMS 236.38236.38

022-613-3500 ROAD MATERIALS & SUPP… 2,545.982,545.98

022-613-4200 TELEPHONE 339.74339.74

022-613-4250 SCHOOLS & CONFERENCES 623.15623.15

022-613-4400 ELECTRICITY 102.30102.30

022-613-4410 WATER 170.20170.20
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 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

022-613-4500 EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 4,364.834,364.83

022-613-4510 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 110.00110.00

022-613-5500 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 8,300.008,300.00

023-614-3100 SUPPLIES AND STATIONE… 96.4496.44

023-614-3300 FUEL & OIL 4,745.344,745.34

023-614-3500 ROAD MATERIALS & SUPP… 461.96461.96

023-614-4200 TELEPHONE 0.000.00

023-614-4400 ELECTRICITY 208.60208.60

023-614-4420 WASTE MANAGEMENT 98.8298.82

023-614-4500 EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 2,451.222,451.22

023-614-5500 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 1,179.201,179.20

024-615-3100 SUPPLIES AND STATIONE… 13.4913.49

024-615-3300 FUEL & OIL 9,113.409,113.40

024-615-3360 UNIFORMS 226.15226.15

024-615-4200 TELEPHONE 115.17115.17

024-615-4400 ELECTRICITY 34.9034.90

024-615-4500 EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 10,256.1110,256.11

026-403-3450 RECORDS MANAGEMENT … 3,776.273,776.27

043-455-3350 ADMINISTRATION EXPEN… 166.00166.00

043-455-5700 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 23.9823.98

043-455-5710 NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 110.98110.98

048-435-3350 ADMINISTRATION EXPEN… 60.9760.97

051-655-4890 LAW BOOKS 1,699.651,699.65

053-510-5800 SECURITY EXPENSE 649.95649.95

085-207000 TAC CLEARING 127,136.84127,136.84

085-207002 TAX ATTORNEY COLLECTI… 604.63604.63

085-207005 RESITUTION COUNTY CLE… 83.6283.62

085-207017 CIVIL OUT OF COUNTY SO… 595.00595.00

085-207039 ABSTRACT FEES 350.00350.00

087-580-4870 ADMINISTRATION EXPEN… 100.00100.00

088-207000 AGENCY CLEARING 67.7167.71

094-409-2020 INSURANCE - HEALTH RET… 1,250.001,250.00

Grand Total: 384,460.39384,460.39

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 384,460.39384,460.39

Grand Total: 384,460.39384,460.39


